
Kittitas County
Community Development Services

 
Agenda Staff Report

 
AGENDA DATE: 
5/15/2012
 
ACTION REQUESTED: 
Chair signature on Amendment No 1 to Ecology Contract No. C1200141 for a contract extension between
the Department of Ecology and Kittitas County for the IWRMP grant.
 
BACKGROUND: 
On October 18, 2011 the Board signed a resolution authorizing an Interagency Agreement between the
Department of Ecology and Kittitas County to provide Kittitas County with funds from the Department of
Ecology to implement an Integrated Water Resource Management Plan Ecosystem and Habitat Restoration
and Enhancement Land Use and Economic Analysis Project.  The parties have determined that the cost of
accomplishing the work herein will not exceed $99,834.  The period of performance of this Agreement shall
commence on September 1, 2011, and be completed on April 30, 2012, unless terminated sooner as
provided herein.  Amendment No. 1 will extend the contract to December 31, 2013 from April 30, 2012 to
allow for completion of the project.
 
INTERACTION: 
CDS, Public Works, Board of County Commissioners, Prosecutor’s Office
 
RECOMMENDATION: 
Chair signature on contract extension between the Department of Ecology and Kittitas County.
 
HANDLING: 
Return 3 signed copies to CDS
 
LEAD STAFF: 
Mandy Weed
 


